1
ASTM
Steel Symbol Indication ASTM、AISI、SAE
ASTM International, formerly known as the American
Society for Testing and Materials, was founded in 1898 and
is headquartered in West Conshohocken, Pennsylvania,
USA. It is an international standards organization.
ASTM has developed over 12,000 standards covering

using a four-digit (4-digit) coding system, primarily applied in
machinery, automotive, and aerospace steels.
The SAE steel numbering system uses four-digit numbers to
represent steel grades:
2320 ‒ Nickel Steel, with an average nickel content of 3.0%
　　　  and an average carbon content of 0.20%.
4130 ‒ Nickel-Chromium Steel,
　　　  with an average nickel and chromium content of 1.0%
　　　  and an average carbon content of 0.30%.
6150 ‒ Chromium-Vanadium Steel,
　　　  with an average chromium and vanadium content of approximately 1.0%
　　      and an average carbon content of 0.50%.
First Digit: Primary Alloying Element Type
Second Digit: Alloying Element Content
Example: 2320 ‒ The second digit "3" indicates
　　　　　　　　approximately 3% Nickel content.
Third and Fourth Digits: Carbon Content (in 0.01% units)
Example: 1095 ‒ Carbon Steel,
                            with an average carbon content of 1%.
Example: 2320 ‒ The first digit "2" indicates Nickel Steel.
Practice Examples:
Carbon Steel Classifications
10xx series: Plain carbon steels (1.00% Mn maximum)
11xx series: Resulfurized carbon steels
12xx series: Resulfurized and rephosphorized carbon steels
15xx series: Non-resulfurized high-manganese carbon steels (up to 1.65%)
Alloy Steel Classifications
The first digit indicates the primary alloying element:
2xxx: Nickel steels
3xxx: Nickel-chromium steels
4xxx: Molybdenum steels
5xxx: Chromium steels
6xxx: Chromium-vanadium steels
7xxx: Tungsten-chromium steels
9xxx: Silicon-manganese steels
Additional Designations
Special letter designations provide further classification:
B: Indicates boron content (0.0005-0.003%)
L: Indicates lead content (0.15-0.35%)
M: Designates merchant quality steel
E: Indicates electric-furnace steel
H: Indicates hardenability requirements
Introduction to the SAE/AISI Designation System
The SAE designation system uses a straightforward four-digit numbering
scheme, with some alloy steels using five digits (51XXX; 52XXX).
The system's structure is as follows:
 JUNG-YI STEEL CO., LTD. 13
Steel Symbol Indication ASTM、AISI、SAE
The SAE/AISI steel numbering designation system